

Read 3/13/18

02F

5110S02. ~~015~~

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 2

Offered by Dchaaf of Buchanan

Amend SS/Senate Bill No. 705, Page 2, Section 386.266, Line 26,

2 by striking the word "or"; and further amend line 27 by striking
3 the word "sewer"; and

4 Further amend said bill and section, page 3, line 3, by
5 striking "or sewer"; and further amend line 4 by striking the
6 word "or"; and further amend line 5, by striking the word
7 "sewer"; ~~and further amend line 10, by striking the word~~
8 ~~"commercial,"; and further amend line 11, by inserting at the end~~
9 ~~of said line the following: "This subsection shall expire on~~
10 ~~August 28, 2028."; and~~

11 Further amend said bill and section, page 5, line 18, by
12 striking the opening and closing bracket around the word "or";
13 and further amend said line by striking the following: ", or
14 sewer".

Offered 3/13/18